	05-21-1999	•	A 32432-070050.10
	5.17.99		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 101043372		ched original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Wright State University Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Trustees of Columbia University in the
	[] Yes [X] No		City of New York
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Address: 116th Street & Broadway
	[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		City: New York State: NY Zip: 10027 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
	[] Other		
Exe	ecution Date: <u>4/21/99</u>		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)		
If +1	nis document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecutio	on date of the application is
A.	Patent Application No.(s) 706,528	В.	Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?		[] Yes [X] No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name: Henry Tang	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{2}\$
	BAKER & BOTTS, L.L.P.		[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza - 44 Fl.	8.	Deposit account number: 02-4377
= /70	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112 /1999 JSHABAZZ 00000242 08706528		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
⊢		77777	,
<u> </u>	DO NOT USE	LIHI	SSPACE
9.	Statement and signature		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing instrument original document.	tation	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Jeffrey D. Sullivan		1	reffrey & Jullin May 13, 1999
	Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
Tot	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docum	ent:	3

PATENT REEL: 009959 FRAME: 0159 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wright State University, a public institution of higher education, a corporation of

the State of Ohio, having its principal offices at 3640 Colonel Glenn Highway, Dayton, Ohio 45435

(herein after referred to as the "Assignor"), is the sole owner by assignment from inventor, Shane

Yuan Hong, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 8199 and Frame

0501, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent Application:

Serial No.: 08/706,528

Filed: 09/04/96

AND WHEREAS, The Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New York, a not for profit

organization, organized under the laws of the state of New York, having its principal offices at 116th

Street and Broadway, New York, NY 10027 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the aforesaid United States Patent

Application, and the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, does sell, assign

and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent

Application, and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any

improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, the same

to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of

its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof,

to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT

"REEL: 009959 FRAME: 0160

•

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed on the day and year set forth below.

Wright State University

By Joseph Fl. Thomas, Jr.

Title Associate Provost for Research

Date April 21, 1999

State of Ohio
) ss.

County of Montgomery

Subscribed to and sworn before me this 21st day of April, 1999

RECORDED: 05/17/1999

Notary Public, Sally L. Clayton in And For The State of Ohio
My Commission Expires Feb. 1, 2001

PATENT "REEL: 009959 FRAME: 0161